

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14807/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR RANJAN SENAPATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay, as also on the special leave petition.
Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.6348 of 2011.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar