

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in WP No.10452/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.V.GOPINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25534 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26212 of 2011

With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26939 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28222 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25838 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25839 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25840 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 25841 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 1200-1210 of 2012

[(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)]

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C)

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

25534/11

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR.

In SLP(C)Nos.6348 &

Mr. Raja Venkattapa Naik, Adv.

25841 of 201

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,AOR.

In SLP(C)26939/11

Mr. Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.6348 of 2011, which is listed along with several other matters, a prayer has been made for adjournment for three weeks on several grounds, including the ground that the other matters along with this matter have not been listed today.

In SLP(C)No.26939 of 2011, which is one of the batch matters, a prayer has been made on behalf of the respondent No.1 for time to file counter affidavit. As far as the second matter is concerned, four weeks time is granted to the respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, thereto, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

As far as SLP(C)No.6348 of 2011 (the main matter) is concerned, let the same, along with SLP(C)No.26939 of 2011, be put up after six weeks, with an Office Report regarding the status of all the cases.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar