

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in WP No.10452/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.V.GOPINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and c/delay in filing
rejoinder affidavit)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25534 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26212 of 2011

With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26939 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28222 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25838 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25839 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25840 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 25841 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 1200-1210 of 2012

[(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)]

Date: 09/05/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

SLP(C)6348/11,etc.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP(C) 25534/11

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR.

In SLP(C)Nos.6348 &
25841/11

Mr. S.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,AOR.

In SLP(C)26939/11

Mr. Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR.
Mr. Sulahit S. Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 7th May, 2012, it appears that matters are not all ready for hearing and that service is yet to be completed in SLP(C)No.26212 of 2011 and SLP(C) Nos.1200-1201 of 2012.

Accordingly, list the matters after the summer vacation, once the service is complete.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar