

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in WP No.10452/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.V.GOPINATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,permission  
to file rejoinder affidavit and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25534 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26939 OF 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 28222 OF 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned order and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25838 OF 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25839 OF 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25840 OF 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25841 OF 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

In all the matters Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 6348/2011 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

SLP 25534/2011 Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

SLP 26939/2011 Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

SLP 28222/2011 Mr. I.M. Quddusi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

SLP 25838/2011 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
SLP 25840/2011 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
SLP 25841/2011

SLP 25839/2011 Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25840 of 2011

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that  
in the C.B.I. inquiry, the respondent

...2/-

-2-

has been shown to be not involved in any misconduct or having  
committed criminal offence. Therefore, even the initiation of the  
departmental proceeding has been withdrawn.

In view of the above, the special leave petition has been  
rendered infructuous. It is disposed of as such.

Ms. Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General  
appearing on behalf of the petitioners started her arguments at 11.00  
a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.S. Patwalia,  
learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent in SLP(C) No. 6348  
of 2011 started his arguments and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Then Ms.  
Indira Jaising made her submissions in rejoinder upto 2.35 p.m.  
Thereafter Mr. P.S. Patwalia made his submissions in sur-rejoinder and  
concluded at 2.50 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

All the parties are directed to file their written  
submissions within one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master